CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

No. 2
Date Aug. 16, 2017
EDF # _15-019
Contract No. CTYH-2016-48  for the following public work:
City Hall Roof
between Ledegar Roofing Company, Inc. and the City of La Crosse, dated
Sept. 8, 2016 , Is hereby changed in the following particulars, to-wit:

The following specific work is hereby eliminated from such contract:
Roof drains not installed
DEDUCT $ 11,081.00
The following specific work is hereby added to such contract:

Provide curb reducers for new vent fans

ADD $ 1,140.00
Provide hood over police department door sign

ADD $ 480.00
Provide two (2) downspouts with offsets and splash block

ADD $ 830.00
Provide four (4) transitions for new dampers

ADD $ 2,705.00
Remove and replace calking for cast-in-place wall

Flashing on west wing roof ADD $ 6,718.00

By virtue of such changes in the contract, the following revisions shall be made in
the contract price:

Contract Price $ 417,086.00
Contract price decreased by eliminations ------ $ 11,081.00
Contract price increased by additions----------- $ 11,873.00
Net Additions $ 792.00
Revised Contract Price $ 417,878.00

APPROVED BY BOARD OF
PUBLIC WORKS

CONTRACTOR

| HEREBY CERTIFY that there are sufficient funds in the treasury to meet the liability
assumed by the foregoing addenda to contract, or that provision has been made to pay the liability
that will accrue thereunder. (WS 62.15-12; 62.09-10-f)

Controller



